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An interpretation of the 2000’s
• Conventional capital flow cycle
• Excess saving abroad
• Low interest rates induce borrowing
• Borrowing by sovereign due to tax cuts, 
“global war on terror”

• Deregulation/non‐regulation of the 
financial sector (incl. shadow banking 
system)

• Interaction with the tax system



Government and national borrowing
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Real interest rates

Source: Federal Reserve Board, Philadelphia Fed SPF
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The “Disappearance” of Risk

Source: IMF, WEO update, 
11/6/08



Household debt (I)

Source: BIS, Annual Report (2011)
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Household debt (II)

Source: BIS, Annual Report (2011)
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Lending in the shadow system booms

Source: Federal Reserve Board



Housing boom (I)

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11

US

Great
Britain

Ireland

Spain

Real residential
prices (BIS)

Note: Rescaled to 2001Q4=1. 
Source: BIS, Annual Report (2011)



Housing boom (II)
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Spreads Rise





Credit Tightening



Trust Disappears



Derivatives Downgrade



Arising from Declining House Prices



Foreclosures and House Prices



Real Estate Debt and Finance



Positive Feedback Loops



Additional Channel



Leverage





Losses to Financial System

Source: IMF, 2010, Global Financial Stability Report (Washington, DC: October)


